
TIMETABLE OF EVENTS 
 

 

TIME 
(approx.) 

MAIN RING 
 

TIME 
(approx.) 

GAME FAIR AREA 

 
8a.m 
 
8.30a.m 
 
9a.m 
 
10.15a.m 
 
11.15a.m 
 
12 noon 
 
12.15p.m 
 
 
1p.m 
 
 
 
1.20p.m 
 
1.30p.m 
 
1.45p.m 
 
2.45p.m 
 
3p.m 
 
3.15p.m 
 
 
4p.m  
 
4.15p.m 
 

 
Shetland Ponies In-Hand 

 
Highland Ponies in-Hand 

 
Clydesdale Horses In-Hand 

 
Ridden Clydesdale Horses 

 
Private Driving 

 
Cupar & District Pipe Band 

 
Heavy Horse Turnouts – Singles 

 
 

Cake Cutting 
+ 

Long Service Medal Presentation 
 

Cupar & District Pipe Band 
 

Champion of Champions 
 

200 yrs of Farming in Fife Parade 
 

Cupar & District Pipe Band 
 

Grand Parade of Livestock 
 

Heavy Horse Turnouts 
Pairs & Championship 

 
Orcadian Strip the Willow 

 
Young Farmers Tug O’ War 

 
 

 
All Day 

 
Throughout 

the day 
 

11a.m.-3p.m. 
 

10.30a.m. 
 

11a.m 
 

12noon 
 
 

12.20p.m 
 

12.45p.m 
 

1.45p.m  
 

3p.m 
 
 
 
 
 

9.30a.m 
 
 

10a.m 
 
 

10a.m 
 
 

11a.m 
 
 

ALL DAY 
 
 

10.30, 12, 
1.30, 3p.m 

 
Throughout 

the day   
 

 
On the hr 
11a.m-3p.m 

 
Throughout 

the day   
 

Throughout 
the day 

 

 
Game Fair Marquee Open 

 
Ferret Racing 

Angling 
 

Gun Dog Scurry 
 

Angling demo 
 

Mordor Gundogs 
 

Decorated Harness 
(weather permitting) 

 
Angling demo 

 
Raptor World Falconry 

 
Dog Show 

 
YF Tug O’ War 

 

 

Cattle judging starts  
– Cattle lines 

 
Sheep judging starts  

– Sheep lines 
 

Eggs judging starts 
- Large tent in 2nd field 

 
Pets judging starts   

 - Large tent in 2nd field 
 
 

Kids Countryside Marquee  
Open 

 
Storytelling in Kids Countryside marquee 

 
 

Near Sheep lines   
Farrier’s demonstration 

 
 

Sheep shearing display 
 
 

Near heavy horse area 
Decorated harness display 

 
Cookery Demo  

- Cookery Theatre 

 
 

TIME TUNNEL 

 
All Day 

 
Spinning demonstration 

 
Stick making demonstration 

 
Scottish Women’s Institute 

 
 

 YOUNG FARMERS TENT 
 

 
10a.m 
 
All day 
 

 
Home Produce Judging 

 
Guess the Weight of the Bullock 

Pitching the Sheaf  

AROUND THE SHOWGROUND 

 


