## **TIMETABLE OF EVENTS**

TIME (approx.)	MAIN RING	TIME (approx.)	GAME FAIR AREA
8a.m	Shetland Ponies In-Hand	All Day	Game Fair Marquee Open
8.30a.m	Highland Ponies in-Hand	Throughout the day	Ferret Racing Angling
9a.m	Clydesdale Horses In-Hand	11a.m3p.m.	Gun Dog Scurry
10.15a.m	Ridden Clydesdale Horses	10.30a.m.	Angling demo
11.15a.m 12 noon	Private Driving  Cupar & District Pipe Band	11a.m	Mordor Gundogs
12.15p.m	Heavy Horse Turnouts – Singles	12noon	Decorated Harness (weather permitting)
	,	12.20p.m	Angling demo
1p.m	Cake Cutting +	12.45p.m	Raptor World Falconry
1.20p.m	Long Service Medal Presentation  Cupar & District Pipe Band	1.45p.m	Dog Show
1.30p.m	Champion of Champions	3p.m	YF Tug O' War
1.45p.m	200 yrs of Farming in Fife Parade		AROUND THE SHOWGROUND
2.45p.m	Cupar & District Pipe Band	9.30a.m	Cattle judging starts
3p.m	Grand Parade of Livestock	9.30a.iii	– Cattle lines
3.15p.m	Heavy Horse Turnouts Pairs & Championship	10a.m	Sheep judging starts – Sheep lines
4p.m	Orcadian Strip the Willow	10a.m	<b>Eggs judging</b> starts - Large tent in 2 <sup>nd</sup> field
4.15p.m	Young Farmers Tug O' War	11a.m	<b>Pets judging</b> starts - Large tent in 2 <sup>nd</sup> field
	TIME TUNNEL	- ALL DAY	Kida Cassatusaida Massassa
All Day	Spinning demonstration		<b>Kids Countryside Marquee</b> Open
	Stick making demonstration	10.30, 12, 1.30, 3p.m	Storytelling in Kids Countryside marquee
	Scottish Women's Institute	Throughout the day	Near Sheep lines Farrier's demonstration
	YOUNG FARMERS TENT	On the hr	
10a.m	Home Produce Judging	11a.m-3p.m	Sheep shearing display
All day	Guess the Weight of the Bullock Pitching the Sheaf	Throughout the day	Near heavy horse area  Decorated harness display
		Throughout the day	Cookery Demo - Cookery Theatre